

## Louisville Metro Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20- Version: 1 Name:

STRCLOSUR

E-0017

Type:Planning CaseStatus:Reported to CouncilFile created:12/2/2020In control:Planning Commission

On agenda: 12/17/2020 Final action: 12/17/2020

Title: Request: Bohannon Ave road closure

Project Name: Bohannon Avenue

Location: 13915, 14201, & 15012 Bohannon Avenue

Owner: Louisville Metro

Applicant: LDG Land Holdings, LLC Representative: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Lurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 14 - Cindi Fowler

Case Manager: Joel P. Dock, AICP, Planner II

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-STRCLOSURE-0017\_LD&T Staff Report.pdf, 2. 20-STRCLOSURE-0017\_20-ZONE-

0069\_Plan\_091420.pdf, 3. 20-STRCLOSURE-0017\_Plat and Legal Description.pdf, 4. 20-

STRCLOSURE-0017\_Staff Pres\_LD&T 121020.pdf, 5. 20-STRCLOSURE-0017\_Staff Pres\_LD&T

121020.pdf, 6. Bohannon Street Closure preso\_(17208026)\_(1).pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/17/20201Planning Commissionrecommended for approvalPass12/10/20201Land Development &

2/10/2020 1 Land Development & Transportation Committee

Request: Bohannon Ave road closure

Project Name: Bohannon Avenue

Location: 13915, 14201, & 15012 Bohannon Avenue

Owner: Louisville Metro

Applicant: LDG Land Holdings, LLC

Representative: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 14 - Cindi Fowler

Case Manager: Joel P. Dock, AICP, Planner II